14-Transistor Stereo Radio-Phono

mopeLG-2272H

SERVICE MANUAL
SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD.

INTERNATIONAL DIVISION : SANYO ELECTRIC TRADING CO., LTD.
OSAKA, JAPAN

SPECIFICATIONS
Circuity ; «oooovvnnnen 3-band 14-transistor superheterodyne SHlICONS § unveeernneeeiiiiin it SD-1 X2 Rectifier
4-speed auto-changer stereo radio-phonograph Power Source ;... DC 9V 6 “D” size flashlight batteries (UM-1X 6)
Frequency Range; .....ccoccviiiiiiniiiiinnnnnnn... MW  530-1605 KC AC  100......cccieveenenens 100V
SW1 2.3-7.3 MC 110~117 ............ 117V
SW2 8.0-22 MC 125~130 ............ 130V
Intermediate FreQUENCY ; .eeeeeieeieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 455 KC %gg --------------------- 3(2)82/{ Select
Output Power ;......Maximum 1.5W-+1.5W (totalling 3W) 230240 ............ 240V
Undistorted 0.9W+0.9W (totalling 1.8W) 50 or 60 c/s """"" )
Speakers; cococeeveeiinninnnnn. Four 4*x6” Permanent dynamic speaker Current Drain; ... No signal 35mA (radio) 125 mA (phono)

Transistor Complements;

Voice coil impedance 8 ohms

Maximum 500mA (radio) 580 mA (phono)

......................................................... s e AM V/m for 50
SA222 X1 AM. SW1 converter & SW2 mixer Sensitivity; .......... SW1 ;8ZV%$ fg: goﬁvvg gﬁzgﬁt
25A223 X1 SW2 local oscillator {

s¢ SW2 18V or 50mW output
2S5A202 x1 1st IF amplifier Turn table: 77 dia
5 e §iersnssasearnnssssannsnssssnnssananssns e .
22%%8% ;2% %:td AI}I:: zrrﬁglﬁgg Pick-up; eoveiiennennnns Ceramic cartridge LP (ST) & SP
2SB186 x4 2nd, 3rd AF amplifier Phono speed;....c..cccoeeeeieeenne eevenesiennnnnnnn. 16, 33)4, 45, 78 rpm.
2SB405 x4 Power amplifier Dimensions ; ............ 22%,” width X 129" height X 1139/64” depth

Diode; oo 1S188 x1 detector & AGC.

ALIGNMENT PROCEDURES

Weight; oo

............... 13 kg (in cluding the batt.)

IF and MW, RF alighment
Apply volt-meter across the voice coil.
Volume control should be at maximum posistion.

Output of signal generator should be no higher than necessary to obtain proper output reading in order to avoid AGC function.

SIGNAL RADIO ADJUST FOR
STEP SIGNAL GENERATOR COUPLING GENERATOR DIAL MAXIMUM
FREQUENCY SETTING OUTPUT
* |F ALIGNMENT .
1 Radiate sign.al through the loop antenna, which 450 Kc Lower end ;:g
connected with signal generator output cable. T-1
~ * MEDIUM WAVE RF ALIGNMENT - - - o
2 - 520 Kc Lower end BC osc. coil L-5
3 Radiate signal through the loop antenna, which 1650 Ko Upper end BC osc. trim. Ct-5
4 N connected with signal generator output cable. Repeat steps 2 and 3
5 a 600 Kc 600 Kc BC ant. coil L-1
N 6 ’ 1400 Kc 1400 Kc BC ant. trim. Ct-1
7 Repeat steps 5 and 6
~ * SHORT WAVE (1) RF ALIGNMENT
8 ) . 2.1 Mc Lower end SW1 osc. coil L-4
9 Radiate signal through the loop antenna, which 7.5 Mec Upper end SW1 osc. trim. Ct-4
10 connected with signal generator output cable. Repeat steps 8 and 9
11 ~ 25Mc | 4.0 Mc { SW1 ant. coil L-2
12 6.5 Mc 11 Mc  [SW1 ant. trim.Ct-2
13 Repeate steps 11 and 12
* SHORT WAVE (2) RF ALIGNMENT o - i
14 . ) . 7.8 Mc Lower end SW2 osc. coil L-6
1s Radiate signal through the damy antenna to C7, which 23.5 Mc Dpper end SW2 osc. coil Ct-6
16 connected with signal generator output cable. Repeafv;teps 14 and 15
17 8.5 Mc 150 Kc | SW2 osc. coil L-3
18 11 Mc 350 Kc SW2 osc. coil Ct-3
19 B Repeate steps 17 and 18




SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM

C41 500P Tr-8,9 2SB405
€57 10V/1

Tr-1, 2SA22 Tr-3 25A202 Tr-4 2SA203 ’ Tr<5 2SB303 Tr-6,7 2SB186

ROD ANTENNA R26 330
L3 . . { P ?
0 ® | . 05 .01 ¥ ) S| |«
O ° ~
el I o' g T . T 2| 1%
nO—T1 o - A = P o
5 |_||O 7 29 o ® T-3 ; 3 ® .
. § %) 3 of Tx 1) &
1A o a O D1 c31 >
O e |71 o« 10V/1 S
S 0 O o— W _ % =
- mA cz8] .ot /9138
a|2], g2 g L L5 7 51 < H ! RIS
Sl o El, T2 = C654].01
- ¥ % & N ) < @ Ml st
N 8 BN S < 2 0 | S 9_ C29! S T TS
2 : XL ¥ls|fl 53 88| =1 % ¢ HHo ot Cl sl | s
O O¢—ay= T S oS =4~ % 31| w49 «lof « 8] [.o1]]~S3 ; T ST[VSY 4>
S| & © &) < %] . N g HO o N4 * ™ S_ > 2
Ty =5 < |2 e ) alas Los Loz LU 2 2 88 3 295870l -
i 3 IS £ [ s el 2laT 2T [ slr 9 g) SE [T2[F| 8
\ 1 OIC 2s § uj hE Rmﬂm.T g £ 8| ofig | |glg]|°®
/ L- e =} (¢) 4 x|,c ol
| - + ¢ > . s S gl—g- ot
) c10 p e \ / - ©52 '500P o xw
1 |
“ _. ,.0068 T R16 5.6K , =4 _m C58 10V/.1
! ml et WV T 2 ¢ R49 330 | -
1
H LA 1 — - o o—¢ L,z » |>>)_ 8 R62 15K ?
! RE6 150 _[C11 0047 o B 2§ I - IS RERL
- T - ——=-—==""=-" = A 7| = -
N o & > -¢ |l %%, .| S8 [}
cl2 .04 X o= _MW T SRS ol2d xlig| Lk
alnt 9 Lo = 5| c19 390P = HE s TI ST [Rin| sy
) o o ° I— R18 200 1S N 2uw S (25| So
2 © - Q]v o _ “. 7 e +R % I %
- . <+ ) / < i —
Rl o 20— .
o sTE > il 7 7cas a1 | 10V/200
2 "o Hmr O— R63 820K H A\ 10V W
O [N I o
R et T : ok o SR N
N - %R10 100 C63 .003 053 mooM. __ 2l % =11 B 4%« ¢ H9c66 .01
~ . — R64 820 | %le N = 25
17 .02 e I 3 217 s
I} C55 ' ”n_ o © O NS 3
Tr2 2SA223 ' ' 15V/500 034 200P X g xS Rl & 3o >
NOTICE S5 m.vq ¥ . ' s [ 8 8% o3 % g ®
S1,2 AM,SW1, SW2 SELECT —0S4a | [S3O—— 1 _= SN ¢ %] 2 g
S3  RAD10, PHONO SELECT AC POWER L-"S P T o ©
S4  AC, DC SELECT SUPPLY Y_HOHOW —9 S )
S5 AC POWER SUPPLY SELECT e ) U . _
> 2 ) Tr-10 2SB30, Tr-11,12 2SB186 .
VR1  VOLUME CONTROL SEL M/ﬂ %R65 10 V 3 r-11,12 28B Tr-13,14 2SB405
VR2 BALANCE CONTROL 9T X A t--- X
VR3  TONE CONTROL o} —Y IS Y
6/
All resistance values are in ohms. K=1000 ¢ %W

errar of resistance values * mark == 20%, no mark ==10%.
All capacitance values.are in microfarads. P=1/T0° ~
Current values indicated are mesured at no -signal.( Radjo -AM) st AL



INNER PARTS WIRING ILLUSTRATION

ROD ANTENNA

VNN3LNV “LX3

VWL
M|“|.>>>>>1"l
k4% ! _
: :
H W
[y

LINN Y3ONVHO 01NV

L7

I

[ {0t

L-2

[\ Tl ]

L-1

H 1
1
: Onsmn
_ 10
i Il &=
1 == |
v T
_ |
1
_ 0 <
9%
: 1 \
1 \\
1 \\
r .
-
-
rd
.
\\
8v0 \
-~
.
III/I ||||||||||| -
= SIPA 6 04
- _
. "
N
J. -
h L oL e
~o| HOoLims 2,
L 5
(o=
D
>
o
2
N
©
kit
i T
2 o i
WN:“ ' u
ed " !
=
a : ¥
: 12
£ o £
w To <
iy E
| o
: I
] ﬂ _m
1 =
) ]
| 1
i 1
S S !
ol -
! ]
' | "
. I
__ _ _ﬂ g
i m _ ]
3 z
| H 12 'z
w m_ _w
o 31 _
7] Mw 1o
= : _H
w V ' !
N —
H 1
_ ]



L-1

T TIRN T

4 3 2 1

ldd j

1

Antenna coil  (L-3)

Rotary switch
Ct-3

Ear

IF Trans. (T-1)

Tr-3 Base T-3

C22,24:
R13,16

Input trans.

Tl"12‘CO”'_~ 2 Ell E
. . SlES

ARRANGEMENT DIAGRAM

N

3 Tr-13 Base.

4 R56,57
5- R59,60

6 Tr-14 Base

—, 1
IZ;I“ | gg
e

Antenna coil (L-1) Antenna coil (L-2) Antenna coil (L-7)

=

Rotary switch Rotary switch .o 1 Rotar i
Ct-1, C4 E ot-2, C3 otary swikeh
Earth Earth

C10. Cc11
. 2 Earth
Rotary switch Rotary switch
R68
0SGC. Coil  (L-4) 0SG Coil (L-5) 0SC Coil (L-6)
L-56 ‘Earth R9 R7,10
G12 Earth
C10 |2 C15 Tr-2 Coll.
th Tr-1 Coll. Ot-5, - Ct-6
' e ° L4 G116 C15
IF Trans. (T-2) IF Trans. (T-3) Input trans. (T-4)
- 2 -
Coll. -1 B €3 Tr-9 Base
-B 4 R38,39
. EB R35,36
Cc20 :
Earth 117 Coll 1 6 Tr-8 Base
(T-5)

Silicon (D-2)
S4a, C63

Silicon (D-3)

ROTARY SWITCH




Stock No. Description Q’'ty Stock No. Description Q'ty
PACKAGE" R-A7109 Battery case complete
o T R-315162 —Battery case 1
E_Z;;ggg :nspect sheet 1 R-255059 -Battery terminal (—) 2
- nstruction book 1 R-235072a | |-Battery terminal (+) 2
g—gg;gg; IPnclhwdhual carton ¢ 3 1 R-35170 -Cover of battery 2
- olyethylene bag (speaker box 2 - —Ri
R-357008 Polyethylene bag 1 R-365025 Ring 1
g~ig;8;g ]r'ag 1 R-A7110 Knob complete(Tone,Volume,Balance,Band)
- op protector 1 _ |
R-407079 | Side protector 2 || R285925 | [ Decoration metal of knob 4
- op protector 1 R-267048 -Decoration metal of knob 4
Rqoross Protector L R-437001 Felt 4
- rotector 1
R-407089 Protector (speaker box-speaker box) 1 R-A7111 Knob complete (Tuning)
R-357009 Polyethylene bag (Adaptor, socket) 1 R-397016 —Knob 1
R-407085 Corner protector % R-265329 | [-Decoration metal of knob 1
R-407084 Top protectcr ¥ R-265331 | -Decoration metal of knob 1
E'zggggg Export carton ; R-437001 Felt 1
- op protector
2—107822 ICc:jrner protector }é R-A7114 Back cover complete 1
-407 ndividual carton 1 R-465114 -Bottom cover 1
R-407006 Wooden carton 1 R-477061 | |-Circuit diagram 1
CABINETS e e R-477074 -Label 1
|| R-A7115 Back cover complete 1
R-A7104 Cabinet complete 1 R-467007 -Bottom cover 1
'R-465107 | |-Cabinet 1 Aot | metel camplats 1
R-—i?;ggg ~Hriinge complete X 2 R-477066 “Label %
R- —-Hinge for 'speaker box (left) 2 - = ificati
R_257004 Shaft | 5 R-475534 Specification sheet 1
R-247008 -Stud nut 4 R-115500 Fix metal of panel 4
’ -Pan head screw (3x20) 4 R-155037 Shaft 1
-Countersunk wooden screw (2.7xX10) 4 R-157003 Shaft 1
-Bolt nut washer (M3) 4 R-117032 Fix metal of motor board 1
-Hexagon nut (M3) 4 R-397023 glasp of pick-up ’ 1
R-S87033 | [-Hinge complete 2 R-397024 lasp of pick-up 1
R-117036 -Hinge for speaker box (right) 2 116554 Fix metal of speaker Jack 1
R-257004 _Shaft 2 R-115308 Fix metal of rod antenna 1
R-247008 -Stud nut 4 R-115538 Fix metal of panel 1
_Pan head screw (3x20) 2 R-117022 Fix metal of panel 1
-Countersunk head wooden screw (2.7 X 10) 4 R-117023 Fix metal of panel 1
“Bolt nut washer (M3) 4 R-325106 Holder (AC cord) 1
. -Hexagon nut (M3) 4 R-365074 Back plate (slide switch) 1
R-245325 Shaft 1 R-235079 Special washer 4
- ~ R-117026 Fix metal of rotary switch 1
R-245326 -Shaft 1 R-397025 Base (cartridge) 1
R-A7105 - Case complete 1 Cord band (18¢) 1
R-445051 )} Cushion 2
R-465108 -Case 1 R-115315 Fix metal 1
R-267060 - |-Label 1
R-115533 -Fix metal of shaft 2 CHASSIS
R-115503 ~Fix metal of shaft 2 .
R—l%SgO’% -Fix metal of shaft 2 R-A7115 Chassis complete
R-11550 -Fix metal of shaft 1 - _Pri ircui
R—SB703% Fix metal > ;ﬁ;géi 7F‘Rr;;ted circuit board i
R-3270 -Ring (ROD ANTENNA) 1 R-265658 “Back plate 1
R-A7108 Panel complete 1 R-277003 _Guide shaft 1
R-315196 _Panel 1 R-S85224 -|Pointer complete 1
R-315201 | |-Dial cover 1 R-245298 [-Pointer 1
R-265654 -Badge 1 R-235108 -Slide 1
R-265655 -Decoration metal 1 R-32324 fDnémD ) 1
R-A7106 Speaker box complete (Right) 1 E:gg;ggg :(‘I'vun—ingr;urs?afi])::oﬁetzlte 1
R-465110 | |-Speaker box 1 R-245304 Shaft P 1
R-465112. -Baffle board 1 R-245133 -Bearing 1
R—ﬁgiég -Eaffle bolard 1 R-135003 -“C"" Washer 1
R- -Fix meta 1 - -H t
R-115272 | [-Fix metal baffle board 2 R 227223 Puagon !
R-135021 -Fix metal baffle board 2 R 52 40 Rl shat 1
R-435073 -Speaker net 2 -245241 ulley shaft 1
-6 “D”" screw (3x25) 4 R-445073 -Cushion (vC) 1
-6 “D" screw.(3X 20) 8 R-155026 ~Coil spring 1
-6 ““D" screw (3x14) 8 R-117013a Antenna coil fix metal 4
R-325301 | |-Ring 1 || RrR-115507 RADIO-PHONO select switch fix metal 1
R-117035 -Hinge 2 Rope (0.7¢ L=1100). 1
-Pan head screw (3xX16) 4 R-465109 Panel 1
-Bolt nut washer (M3) 4 R- inge
~Hexagon nut (M3) 4 st Hing &
R-435047 ] -Net: ’ 2 Stock No. \ Description Symbol No. Q'ty
A-A7107 Speaker box complete (left) 1
R-465111 _gp?.ake{) bog i ELEC‘TRICAL PARTS
R-465112 -Baffle boar o T i
R-465113 —Baffle board 1 R-S87023 Antenna coil assembly 1
R-115499 |'-Fix metal 1 g—%vgg094 ‘-ﬁntenna ;o-lld MW L-1 1
] o 07 -Antenna holder 2
R-115272 -Fix metal of baffle board 2 || R-s87024 Antenna coil assembly 1
R-135021 -Fix metal of baffle board - 2 || R-W2710 _Antenna coil SW1 L-2, L-7 1
R-435073 -Speaker net 2 '
R-325302 _Badge 1 R-355074 -Antenna holder 2
R-117036 -Hinge . 2 R-W2703 Antenna coil SW2 L-3 1
. -Pan head screw (3X16) 4 R-C1701 Variable capacitor 2v~61, 2 Ct-2,3, 1
—-Bolt nut washer (M3 4 ,
- —-Hexagon nut (Ms() ) 4 R-C0507 Trimmer Ct-1 Ct-5 2
-6 ‘D'’ screw (3X25) -4 R-W8701 0SC. coil MW L-4 1
-6 ‘D’ screw (3X20 8 R-W8702 OSC. coil SW1 L-5 1
w (. )]
-6 “D"” screw (3X14) 8 R-W8055a .| OSC. coil SW2 L-6 1
R-325301 -Ring ’ 1 R-W5T534 IF. trans. T-1 1
R-435047 -Net 2 R-W5T535 IF. trans. T-2 1




PARTS LIST

Stock No. Bescription ! Symbol No. | Q'ty Symbel No. ‘ Description Q'ty
WLECTRICAL PARTS CAPACITORS
i N (. — . ——— o - - e e —_
| R-W5T536 IF. trans. T-3 1 c16 4109 2
{ R-R116703 Variable resistor VR-1 Volume 1 63 o 451074 ° SWV. oyrol i
| i ! c .0033 pF +20—10% 50WV-  Mylar 1
R-R116704 Variable resistor VR-2 Balance 1 Cc7,11 .0047 pF P P 7 2
R-R116705 Variable resistor VR-3 Tone 1 'C5, 6, 15, 28 .01 uF 2 A »
R-W6551 Input trans. T-4, 5 2 29,64,65,66 ‘ 8
R-$6552 Speaker 4 || €17,33,45 022 F s P ” 3
R-W7707 Power trans. T-6 1 Ccl10 .0068 uF A P B 1
R-S5704 Motor unit Auto changer 1 c3 6pF +10% 25WV  Ceramic 1
R-S0703 Cartridge 1 C1,4,8 10pF -, B » 3
R-C9075 Electrolytic capacitor (10V/1) C36,48,57,58 4 c21 11pF ” P P 1
R-CS098 7 v/ C30,25,42,47 6 Cc20 13pF P P P 1
59,60 C2,14 18pF 2
R-C9080 (3V/30) | C37.44,49.46 7 || ¢o 20pF ; ; ; 1
22,32,34 C13,41,52 500pF Y 3
R-C9071 ’ (10v/120) | €27.38 2 || C25.26 02 WF 480.20% 25WV  Ceramic 2
R-C9549 7 (10v/200) €39,40,51,56 4 C18,23,24,61 .04 uF 7 7 7 5
R-C9534 7 (10V/300) c61 1 62
R-C9092 7 (10Vv/500) C55 1 . S
R-S$1560 Rod ‘antenna 1 SCREWS, NUTS & WASHERS
R-S4707 Slide switch (RADIO-PHONO) 1 |- inbidintdiehbuduladihadihddisinsdenh s —
R-S4398 Slide switch (AC-DC) 1 Pan head screw (2.6X14) Fix metal-Case 4
R-S4578 Rotary switch MW SW1 SW2 1 7 (3%X10) Shaft-Shaft 1
R-S4709 Rotary switch 1 o (3X14) For baffle board 4
S o I e T 2
- 7 X ix metal-Cabine
R-S2530 Socket (Ext. speaker terminal) 2 || /: (3x14) Cablnet-Fix metal (R-115308) 2
g—ggg;é Eoclre;t (Speaker terminal) 2 || 7 Eaxzsg Cabinet-Holder (R~(325108)2 5 %
- yele 7 v 3x16 Cabinet-Fix metal (R-117026
R-12004 Lug 1 7 (4x16) Cabinet-Fix metal (R-117022) 2
TR i PR L gug ammmaqis :
- ad wire of Ext. antenna 7 X abinet-Fix metal (R-
R-C9115 Electrolytic capacitor (10V1) C31,43 2 7 (3x20) Cabinet-Trans. 2
R-S3706 Speaker lead (assembly) 2 z (3x20) Cabinet-Fix metal of rotary SW. 2
R-S1304 -Plug 2 7 (3x6) Rail-P.C. board 2
R-83707 -Plug 2 7 (3%x6) Fix metal-Antenna holder 4
-Cord 2 1 7 (3x8) P.C. board-Fix metal of ANT. holder 4
'-Gum band 2 || 7 (3%x6) P.C. board-Fix metal of SW. %
i - 3 7 3x16 Cabinet-Fix metal
%gﬁg%g HZSE{Z{‘; ;:% % | ,: E3>< 103 Bgttlgm cover-Hinge 2
2SA202 Transistor ) Tr-3 1 7 (3x16) Cabinet-Battery case 2
2SA203 Traneistor Tr-4 1 7 (3x6) Rod antenna-Fix metal 1
2SB303 Transistor Tr-5,10 2 7 2x4) Base-Cartridge holder 2
2SB186 Transistor Tr-6,7,11,12 4 Countersunk head screw (2.6x16) Fix metal (R-115502)- 2
2SB405 Transistor Tr-8,9,13,14 4 Fix metal (R-115501)
15188 Diode 1 7 (2x6) ' Speaker jack-Fix metal 4
R-S1559 Silicon (D-1) D2, 3 2 2 (2.6X8)  Metal-Cabinet-Bottom cover 2
S‘gg;ég ’A}%Sg‘”d assembly (L=2000) } Countersunk head wooden screw ((4-)(2.1><)8)F C:?binet—Fil)E';mitf!S499> i
7 - 7z 2.7x10 or fix metal(R-
or -Cord 1 ” (2.7x10) Cabinet-Hinge 8
= ) = 1 Countersunk head wooden screw
oo If\ﬁfg"'d assembly (L.=2000) 1 (2.7%10) Motor board fix (R-117032) 2
—Cord 1 Countersunk head \évooden sc)revg:(+)F | "
2.7x10 ase-Fix meta
R-S5708 AC Cord 1 || Hexagon nut gmsg Shaft(R-155037)-Shaft(R-157003) L
_ bl 1 4 M3 peaker fix
g—ggg;gg ﬁgzgﬁ‘; Eg:::mblg 1 ” Emgg ?peake{ :a%x—f%affl:l)e bzard 12
. 7 ix metal-Baffle boar
: 7 (M3) Bottom cover fix 9
Symbol No. ‘ Description Q'ty P gmg; gaginei-gix 'mel:a: ES'%%ESSQ %
RESISTORS . Ny [ metal (=
7 (M3) Cabinet-Holder 1
R37,40,58,61 1 ohms =+10% %W CarbonorSolid 4 7 (M3) Cabgnet—le metal (R-117023) 2
R29'52 27 ohms A A 2 2 7 (M3)  Cabinet-Trans. 2
'R36.39,57.60 39 ohms 4 5 4 4 2 (M3) Fix metal of ANT.-P.C. board 4
rRe6 ' 150 ohms ” s 4 1 s (M3 Pulley shaft-P.C. board 1
R26.49 330 ohms ” s s = 2 s (M2.6) Metal-Bottom cover 2
R32,55 390 ohms z 7 7 2 Hexagon nut (3) (M5) Guide shaft 1
R23,46 560 ohms  ~ ” 4 2 || Pan head tapping scr 3x8)  Panel-P.C. Board 4
R22,28,35,38 1K ohms 7 ” 7 8 ea Ep & screw Eaxs)) Panel-Fix metal 6
45,51,56,59 1.2K ohm / ; | 1 ” (3x20) Panel-P.C. Board 1
i 1Ecopms ; 4 1 ||Round head screw  (3x6) _ Back plate-Rail ‘ 2
R5. 14 2.2K ohms A s 2 2 7 (2.6x4) Switch-Fix metal of switch 2
R13 3.3K ohms ” A A 1 7 (2x4) Switch-Fix metal of switch 2
R2,7,21,44 4.7K ohms  # /, i 4 z (3x10) ~ Drum-VC. 1
R16.57.50 5 6K ohms  # ; , 3 ” (2.6x6) VC.-P.C. board 2
R31,54 12K ohms 2 7 ” 2 || Washer (3.2x10x1t) Rail-P.C. board 2
R6,33,62 15K ohms  ~ ” 2 3 2 (3.2x10x1t) Pulley shaft 1
] ;%6315235'48 g%? gg'rgz ’ ’ z g Round head wooden scérew (—1%%) Cabinet . Bott 4
| , ” ” ” 2.4% abinet- Bottom cover
| R20,43 gg& Oﬂmf ’ ’ N % ” (2.4x8)  Speaker box-Speaker jack 4
i 156K ohme 7 7 ; 3 ||Boltnutwasher  (M3)  Speaker-Baffle board 16
R1942 | 470K ohms 4 ’ s 2 7 (M3) Speaker box-Baffle board 8
| R6364 | 820K ohms 4 - 4 2 7 (M3) Cabinet-Bottom cover 12
! 'R65Y | 10 ohms +20% 4% 2 1 7 (M3) Cabinet-Fix metal(R-115534) 4
R10.41 100 ohms 2 ° ; 4 2 ” (M3)  Cabinet-Fix metal(R-115308) 3
R34 270 ohms  ~ A . 1 z gmgg geinet-Antanna [h(g'df;m%) :
¥ 7 abinet-Fix metal (R-
gés ggg gﬂmz . 7 ; }. P EM3§ Cabinet-'ll_'rans. | of rotary SW 121
7 M3 Cabinet-Fix metal of rotary : ;i
E?; 8122K gpmz :: : Z % 7 (M3) Fix metal-Antenna holder 72) 4
R18 200 ohms . , . 1 7 (M3) Speaker box-Fix metal (R-1152 4
- L D S ? gM"'g gabinet Fix metalgg‘ﬂggggg s
CAPACITORS 7 M4 abinet-Fix metal(R-
- S - T — Spring washer (M3) Rod antenna-Fix metal 1
8?3154 %gg SE _Jflg:f’ 25,YW St);rol % Oval countersunk head screw (3x25) Moter board-Case 4
c18 1300 pF £10% =~ ¢ 1 || Mail (Round head) (2.4x13) Cabinet-Bottom cover 10

Printed in Japan




	G-2272H (1)
	G-2272H (2)
	G-2272H (3)
	G-2272H (4)
	G-2272H (5)
	G-2272H (6)

